506424454 12/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6471220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOHO TENAX CO., LTD.	04/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN LIMITED
Street Address:	2-4, NAKANOSHIMA 3-CHOME
City:	KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7585558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 2: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10165551 1432155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. GURFINKEL
SIGNATURE:	/daiel m gurfinkel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of a Portion of Compnay History + English Translation#page1.tif source=Certificate of a Portion of Compnay History + English Translation#page2.tif source=Certificate of a Portion of Compnay History + English Translation#page3.tif source=US_Declaration attesting the translation_Certificate of a Portion of Com#page1.tif source=US_Declaration attesting the copy_Certificate of a Portion of Compnay H#page1.tif

PATENT 506424454 REEL: 054861 FRAME: 0090

Certificate of a Portion of Company History

2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi TEUIN LIMITED

1200-01-077489	
TEIJIN LIMITED	
Merged with Toho Tenax Co., Ltd., 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-l	
Tokyo, by merger on April 1, 2018	
Registered on April 4, 2018	

The above document is certified to be a portion of the matters that are recorded in this registry and that have not been removed.

March 19, 2020 Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Katsuya Katayama (seal)

Reference no. U993887

*Underlined portions are matters that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 054861 FRAME: 0091

履歷事項一部証明書

大阪市北区中之島三丁目2番4号 帝人株式会社

会社法人等番号	1200-01-077489	
湖 号	帝人株式会社	
* 店	大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号	
	大阪市北区中之島三丁目2番4号	平成29年 5月 8日移転
		平成29年 5月 8日登論
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 h t t p : //www. t e i j i n. c o. j p / 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電	平成18年 6月23日変数
	子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、 日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月 6日登記
	電子公告とする。https://www.teijin.co.jp/但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、	平成29年10月 1日変更
	TA 日による名目をすることが Cさない 場合は、 日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成29年10月 5日登記
会社成立の年月日	大正7年6月17日	
会社分割	平成29年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6 会社に分割	番7号帝人フロンティア株式
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
	平成29年10月1日大阪市北区中之島三丁目2 会社に分割	
		平成29年10月 2日登記
吸収合併		
		平成30年 4月 4日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月11日登記

整理番号 ウ993887

下級のあるものは緑海米塔であることを示す。 **PATENT**

REEL: 054861 FRAME: 0092

大阪市北区中之島三丁目2番4号 帝人株式会社

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	<u>能</u> 會役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月11日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 6月 9日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 6月 9日登記



これは整記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 2年 3月19日

大阪法務局 登記官

片 山 勝



整理番号 ウ993887

TMORS 50228####TAST 28#74 PATENT

REEL: 054861 FRAME: 0093

Date: September 17, 2020

Declaration

I, Akihiko Uchiyama¹, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare the attached document, Certificate of a Portion of Company History ²

It is the true English translation from the original Japanese text. I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Name: Akihiko Uchiyama

Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Department

- 1. Please insert the name of the person who is signing this document
- 2. Please insert the name of the documents which you attached
- 3. Signature of the person signing the document

Declaration

I, Akihiko Uchiyama¹, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare, that to my best belief, the attached document, Certificate of a Portion of Company History² and the information contained by it, it's true and correct and any copy submitted it's a true copy of the original document, above mentioned.

On behalf of Teijin Limited3

By: 4

Name: Akihiko Uchiyama

Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Department

Date: September 17, 2020

- 1. Please insert the name of the person who is signing this document
- 2. Please insert the name of the documents which you attached
- 3. Please insert the name of the Owner
- 4. Signature of the person signing the document

PATENT REEL: 054861 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 12/29/2020